

DELPHI/SEC/2023-24/52

20th December, 2023

BSE Ltd.

Corporate Relation Department, Listing Department, Rotunda Building, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 023.

Scrip Code: 533452

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Listing Department Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai–400 051

NSE Symbol: DELPHIFX

Re.: Offer for Sale of 1619280 Equity Shares of Face Value of INR 10/- each by EbixCash World Money Limited, a Promoter Group Entity of Delphi World Money Limited.

Sub: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform you that EbixCash World Money Limited, the Promoter of M/s Delphi World Money Limited (the "Company"), vide its letter dated 20th December, 2023 has informed the Company that it has sold 1619280 equity shares of the Company having face value of ₹ 10 each (representing 14.55% of the total issued and paid-up equity share capital of the Company) on December 18, 2023 and December 19, 2023, undertaken in accordance with the circular bearing reference number SEBI/HO/MRD/MRD-PoD-3/P/CIR/2023/10 dated January 10, 2023 regarding the "Comprehensive Framework on Offer for Sale (OFS) of Shares through Stock Exchange Mechanism" issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India, through the separate designated window of BSE Limited.

With the aforementioned sale of shares, the shareholding of the Promoter in the Company has reduced from 89.55% of the paid up equity share capital of the Company to 75% of the paid-up equity share capital of the Company.

Kindly take the same at your record.

Thanking you,
For DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED
(ERSTWHILE EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY INDIA LIMITED)

SHIVAM AGGARWAL
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
M No: A55785

DELPHI WORLD MONEY LIMITED
(ERSTWHILE EBIXCASH WORLD MONEY INDIA LIMITED)

Regd. Office: 8th Floor, Manek Plaza, Kalina CST Road, Kolekalyan, Santacruz (E), Mumbai, Maharashtra-400098 Website: www.indiaforexonline.com. E. mail: corp.relations@ebixcash.com. Phone: +91-22-68649800